	pcket No.: 112460-175	
(Rev. 03-01) F (MOGREGO) (MOGREGO)	5 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
POSICEVO3	Patent and Trademark Off	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1026	624720dched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Erik Andersen	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Corpak, Inc.	
the sould be the above the first terms of the	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	The hard Address.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 100 Chaddick Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Wheeling State: II. 712. 60000	
Execution Date: October 25, 2001	City: Wheeling State: IL ZIP: 60090	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 12/06/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/315,742		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? ☐ Yes 🗓 No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Renate L. Smith		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
	credited or debited to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address P.O. Box 1135	8. Deposit account number:	
a d <u>isabili m</u> ada mining adi nasa ata dilipi mata mbalah	02-1818	
City: Chicago State: II. 71D-60690	kangang til para garangan salah atau bahari salah	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Renato L. Smith (Reg. No. 45,117)	\mathcal{L}	
Name of Person Signing	December 9, 2002	
Total number of pages including cover she	Signature Date	
How stimmers and the state of t	T SAME OF THE COUNTY OF TH	

Docket No. 112460-004

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: ERIK ANDERSEN. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention entitled: BOLUS FOR NON-OCCLUDING HIGH FLOW ENTERAL FEEDING TUBE, for which a Patent Application of the United States was filed on July 12, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 09/614,360;

AND WHEREAS, CORPAK, INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Massachusetts corporation having its principal office and place of business at 100 Chaddick Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, USA, desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby agrees to assign, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to all applications, continued prosecution applications, continuations-in-part applications, divisional applications, reissues and substitutes of or claiming the benefit of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

339227/D/1 WB8R01

	Date Signed		
Exit Andrown	10-	25-00	
Name: Erik Andersen			.=.
Address: 1554 Deer Run Vernon Hills, IL 60031		· · · ·	
State of Illinois	:		
County of <u>Cook</u>) SS.			
On this <u>25th</u> day of <u>October</u> for the aforementioned state and county, pe	STSODALLY appeared the m		
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executive purpose contained therein, by signing his name	arted the foregoing instrum ne hereto.	ent in my prese	ence for
substitute to the folegoing instrument, and exec	ne hereto.	ent in my prese	ence for
the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set report the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein, by signing his name in the purpose contained therein in the purpose contained th	ne hereto.	ent in my prese	ence for

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHRISTINA L RYBAK
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/25/02

339227/D/1 WB8R01_

RECORDED: 12/11/2003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014837 FRAME: 0706